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American Association of Equine Practitioners 
David Foley, Executive Director 
4033 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-233-0147 
Fax: 859-233-1968 
Email: dfoley@aaep.org 
Web: www.aaep.org 
 
American Farriers Association 
Beth Daniels, Executive Director 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, Suite A1 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-233-7411 
Fax: 859-231-7862 
Email: info@americanfarriers.org  
Web: www.americanfarriers.org 
 
 
 
American Hackney Horse Society 
Ashley Rader, Executive Secretary 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, Suite A3 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-255-8694 
Fax: 859-255-0177 
Email: ahhscsl@qx.net 
Web: www.hackneysociety.com 
 
American Hanoverian Society 
Hugh Bellis-Jones, Executive Director 
4067 Iron Works Parkway, C1 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-255-4141 
Fax:  859-255-8467 
Email: ahsoffice@aol.com 
Web: www.hanoverian.org 
 
American Saddlebred Horse Association 
William G. Whitley, III, Executive Director 
4083 Iron Works Parkway, Suite 2 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-259-3888 
Fax:  859-259-1628 
Email: saddlebred@asha.net, b.whitley@asha.net   
Web: www.saddlebred.com 

American Saddlebred Museum 
Tolley Graves, Executive Director   
4083 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-259-2746 Ext 304 
Fax: 859-255-4909 
Email: tolley@asbmuseum.org 
Web: www.asbmuseum.org 
 
Brooke USA 
Cindy Rullman, Fundraising Development Mgr. 
4089 Iron Works Parkway  
(Physical:  4155 Walt Robertson Road) 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-296-0037 
Fax: 859-246-3082 
Email: cindy.rullman@thebrookeusa.org 
Web: www.thebrookeusa.org 
 
 
The Carriage Association of America 
Jill Ryder, Executive Director 
4075 Iron Works Parkway, Bldg. D 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-231-0971 
Fax: 859-231-0973 
Email: caa_jill@windstream.net 
Web: www.caaonline.com 
 
Central Kentucky Riding for Hope 
Pat Kline, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 13155 (4185 Walt Robertson Road) 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-231-7066 
Fax: 859-252-5016 
Email: pat@ckrh.org  
Web: www.ckrh.org 
 
Communicating for America Education Prgm. 
Gudrun Williamson, Equine Program Coordinator 
4079 Iron Works Parkway, Bldg. E 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-253-9189 
Fax: 218-739-3832 
Email: gudrun@caep.org 
Web: www.caep.org 



Equestrian Events, Inc. 
Lee Carter, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 12110 (4037 Iron Works Pkwy., H180) 
Lexington, KY 40580-2110 
Phone: 859-233-2362 
Tickets: 859-254-8123  
Fax: 859-254-5116 
Email: lee@rk3de.org 
Tickets: tickets@rk3de.org 
Web: www.rk3de.org 
 
Equine Land Conservation Resource 
Holly Groshek, Executive Director 
4037 Iron Works Parkway, H120 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-455-8383 
Fax: 859-455-8381 
Email: hgroshek@elcr.org 
Web: www.elcr.org 
 
Friesian Horse Assoc. of North America  
Jason Tice, Executive Director 
4037 Iron Works Parkway, H160 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-455-7430 
Fax: 859-455-7457 
Email: fhana@fhana.com, jtice@fhana.com 
Web: www.fhana.com 
 
 
High Hope Steeplechase  
Laura Klumb, Executive Director 
4089 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-967-9444 
Fax: 859-254-7121 
Email: highhopesteeplechaseky@gmail.com 
Web: www.highhopesteeplechase.com 
 
 
 
 
Kentucky Equine Education Project 
Robert Heleringer, Executive Director 
4037 Iron Works Parkway, H130 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-259-0007 or 866-771-5337 
Fax: 859-259-0501 
Email: helringr@bellsouth.net 
 info@horseswork.com 
Web: www.horseswork.com 
 
 

Kentucky Equine Management Internship 
Leslie Janecka, Coordinator 
P.O. Box 910628 (4079 Iron Works Pkwy, E) 
Lexington, KY  40591 
Phone: 859-277-2512 
Fax: 859-277-2753 
Email: lesliej@kemi.org 
Web: www.kemi.org 
 
 
 
Kentucky Horse Council, Inc. 
Daisy Olivo, Operations Manager 
4037 Iron Works Parkway, H120 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-367-0509 
Fax: 866-618-3837 
Email:  director@kentuckyhorse.org 
Web: www.kentuckyhorse.org 
 
Kentucky Horse Park 
Jamie Link, Executive Director 
4089 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-233-4303 or 800-678-8813 
Fax: 859-254-0253 
Emergency 24-hour: 859-509-1450 
Email: info@kyhorsepark.com 
Web: www.kyhorsepark.com 
 
Kentucky Horse Park Foundation 
Laura Klumb, Executive Director 
4089 Iron Works Parkway  
(Physical:  3915 Jay Trump Road) 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-255-5727 
Fax: 859-254-7121 
Email: laura.klumb@khpfoundation.org 
Web: www.khpfoundation.org 
 
 
 
Kentucky Horse Racing Commission 
John T. Ward, Executive Director  
4063 Iron Works Parkway, Bldg. B 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-246-2040 
Fax: 859-246-2039 
Email: johnt.ward@ky.gov 
Web: www.khrc.ky.gov  
 
 
 
Kentucky Mountain Saddle Horse Association 



Dave Stefanic, Director 
3870 Cigar Lane, Suite 210 (USHJA HQ) 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-225-5674 
Fax: 859-252-9639 
Email: office@kmsha.com 
Web: www.kmsha.com 
 
Kentucky Thoroughbred Association/ 
Kentucky Thoroughbred Owners & Breeders 
Chauncey Morris, Executive Director 
4079 Iron Works Parkway, Bldg. E 
Lexington, KY 40511 
KTA: 859-381-1414 
KTOB: 859-259-1643 
Fax: 859-233-9737 
Email: cmorris@kentuckybred.org 
Web: www.kta-ktob.com 
 
Maker’s Mark Secretariat Center  
Susanna Thomas, Director 
4089 Iron Works Parkway  
(Physical:  4155 Walt Robertson Road) 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-246-3080 or 800-728-1660 
Fax: 859-246-3082 
Email: susanna@secretariatcenter.org 
 info@secretariatcenter.org 
Web: www.secretariatcenter.org 
 
National Walking Horse Association 
Mary Marshall, Office Manager 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, A4 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-252-6942 
Fax: 859-252-6942 
Email: director@nwha.com 
Web: www.nwha.com 
 
 
Paso Fino Horse Association 
Sally Walker, Executive Director 
4047 Iron Works Parkway, Suite 1 (USEF HQ) 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-825-6003 
Fax: 859-258-2125 
Email: swalker@pfha.org 
Web: www.pfha.org 
 
 
 
The Pyramid Society 
Anna Bishop, Executive Director  
4067 Iron Works Parkway, C2 

Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-231-0771 
Fax: 859-255-4810 
Email: info@pyramidsociety.org 
Web: www.pyramidsociety.org 
 
The STABLES (at CKRH Building) 
Rachel Baker, Director 
P.O. Box 13155 (4185 Walt Robertson Road) 
Lexington, KY 40502 
Phone: 859-381-4778 or 859-333-5827 
Fax: 859-381-4312 
Email: rachel.baker@fayette.kyschools.us 
Web: www.thestables.fcps.net 
 
 
 
Rocky Mountain Horse Association 
Suzanne Buchanan, Executive Director 
4037 Iron Works Parkway, H140 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-243-0260 
Fax: 859-243-0266 
Email: executivedirector@rmhorse.com 
Web: www.rmhorse.com 
 
 
 
United Professional Horsemen’s Association 
Kristin Stivers, Executive Assistant to the President 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, A2 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-231-5070 
Fax: 859-255-2774 
Email: kstivers@uphaonline.com 
Web: www.uphaonline.com 
 
 
United States Dressage Federation 
Stephan Hienzsch, Executive Director 
4051 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Phone: 859-971-2277 
Fax: 859-971-7722  
Email: stephh1enz@usdf.org 
Web: www.usdf.org 
 
 
 
 
United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. 
Lori Rawls, Executive Director 
4047 Iron Works Parkway 



Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-258-2472 
Fax: 859-231-6662 
Email: lrawls@usef.org 
Web: www.usef.org 
 
United States Hunter Jumper Association 
Janet Greenlee, Executive Director 
3870 Cigar Lane 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-225-6700 
Fax: 859-258-9033 
Email: jgreenlee@ushja.org 
Web: www.ushja.org  
 
United States Pony Clubs, Inc. 
Teresa Woods, Executive Director 
4041 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: 859-254-7669 
Fax: 859-233-4652 
Email: executivedirector@ponyclub.org 
Web: www.ponyclub.org 
 


